

**Event 341
Rehabilitation of Pump Stations B-4, A-20**

Bid Opening Date: 10/08/2024

Southern Underground Industries, Inc.	David Mancini and Sons, Inc.
794 S. Military Trail Deerfield Beach, FL 33442 frankd@southernundergroundindustries.com	2601 Wiles Road Pompano Beach, FL 33073 bids@dmsi.co
MBE: N/A	MBE: N/A

Line Item No	Line Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	B-4 Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 357,300.00	\$ 357,300.00	\$ 1,163,000.00	\$ 1,163,000.00
2	B-4 Maintenance of traffic	1	LS	\$ 97,820.00	\$ 97,820.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00
3	B-4 Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 223,945.00	\$ 223,945.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
4	B-4 Removal and salvage/disposal of existing pump station eq	1	LS	\$ 161,400.00	\$ 161,400.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
5	B-4 Rehabilitation of pump station dry pit and wet well stru	1	LS	\$ 253,920.00	\$ 253,920.00	\$ 316,000.00	\$ 316,000.00
6	B-4 Install/modify new pump station equipment, pumps, piping	1	LS	\$ 1,270,500.00	\$ 1,270,500.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00
7	B-4 Install/modify new pump station ventilation assembly	1	LS	\$ 317,400.00	\$ 317,400.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
8	B-4 Install new magnetic flow meter vault assembly	1	LS	\$ 114,200.00	\$ 114,200.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
9	B-4 Install 12 - inch DIP force main with fittings, open cut	70	LF	\$ 856.00	\$ 59,920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
10	B-4 Install 12-inch plug valves	3	EA	\$ 15,010.00	\$ 45,030.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
11	B-4 Clean and video sanitary sewer	10	LF	\$ 1,951.00	\$ 19,510.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
12	B-4 16-inch CIP/15-inch VCP sanitary sewer lining	10	LF	\$ 1,138.00	\$ 11,380.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
13	B-4 Rehabilitate existing sanitary sewer manhole	1	EA	\$ 29,990.00	\$ 29,990.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
14	B-4 Install water service with RPZ and hose bib	1	LS	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
15	B-4 Install/modify electrical service	1	LS	\$ 158,700.00	\$ 158,700.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
16	B-4 Install new control panel system and electrical pump sta	1	LS	\$ 566,200.00	\$ 566,200.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 242,000.00
17	B-4 Install new emergency generator system	1	LS	\$ 406,000.00	\$ 406,000.00	\$ 512,000.00	\$ 512,000.00
18	B-4 Install new emergency generator architectural wall enclo	1	LS	\$ 121,300.00	\$ 121,300.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00
19	B-4 Pump station site restoration	1	LS	\$ 82,640.00	\$ 82,640.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00
20	A-20 Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 356,100.00	\$ 356,100.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 1,150,000.00
21	A-20 Maintenance of traffic	1	LS	\$ 97,820.00	\$ 97,820.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
22	A-20 Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 223,950.00	\$ 223,950.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
23	A-20 Removal and salvage/disposal of existing pump station e	1	LS	\$ 123,300.00	\$ 123,300.00	\$ 84,700.00	\$ 84,700.00
24	A-20 Rehabilitation of pump station dry pit and wet well str	1	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
25	A-20 Install/modify new pump station equipment, pumps, pipin	1	LS	\$ 1,352,000.00	\$ 1,352,000.00	\$ 1,160,000.00	\$ 1,160,000.00
26	A-20 Install/modify new pump station ventilation assembly	1	LS	\$ 249,400.00	\$ 249,400.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
27	A-20 Install new magnetic flow meter vault assembly	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 151,000.00
28	A-20 Install 6 - inch DIP force main with fittings, open cut	10	LF	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 43,000.00
29	A-20 Install 12-inch DIP force main with fittings, open cut	75	LF	\$ 824.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 61,125.00
30	A-20 Install 6-inch plug valves	1	EA	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00
31	A-20 Install 12-inch plug valves	3	EA	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 63,600.00
32	A-20 Clean and video sanitary sewer	300	LF	\$ 810.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00
33	A-20 16-inch CIP/15-inch VCP sanitary sewer lining	300	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00
34	A-20 Rehabilitate existing sanitary sewer manhole	2	EA	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 54,600.00
35	A-20 Install water service with RPZ and hose bib	1	LS	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 26,700.00
36	A-20 Install/modify electrical service	1	LS	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
37	A-20 Install new control panel system and electrical pump st	1	LS	\$ 378,800.00	\$ 378,800.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 243,000.00
38	A-20 Provide trailer mounted engine driven generator	1	LS	\$ 375,800.00	\$ 375,800.00	\$ 487,000.00	\$ 487,000.00
39	A-20 Pump station site restoration	1	LS	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00

Bid Subtotal:	\$ 8,514,415.00	Bid Subtotal:	\$ 9,991,825.00
----------------------	------------------------	----------------------	------------------------

Allowances	
Permit Fees and Testing Allowance	\$ 25,000.00

Contingencies	
Additional Labor	\$ 100,000.00
Additional Material	\$ 100,000.00

Allowance Subtotal:	\$ 225,000.00	Allowance Subtotal:	\$ 225,000.00
----------------------------	----------------------	----------------------------	----------------------

Grand Total:	\$ 8,739,415.00	Grand Total:	\$ 10,216,825.00
---------------------	------------------------	---------------------	-------------------------

Notes: N/A